Given the timing of the transaction, at the end of Q3-2011 it was not possible to provide all disclosures required by IFRS 3 (R) as the acquisition ac-
counting including the purchase price allocation (“PPA”) was still in the process of being finalised. The Company completed this during the remainder
of 2011. Therefore in the consolidated interim financial statements for the first, second and third quarter 2011 Dialog reported the results of the PPA
on the basis of provisional figures. The final results led to changes to the PPA and numbers for Q1, Q2 and Q3-2011 have been retrospectively adjust-
ed. The table below shows the adjustments:

Notes to the Interim Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the three and nine months ended 28 September 2012

20   Dialog Semiconductor Plc | Interim Report Q3 - 2012 |  Section 2 | Consolidated interim financial statements and notes

  Three months

ended 30

September 2011

as previously

reported

PPA adjustment Three months

ended 30

September 2011

adjusted

Nine months

ended 30

September 2011

as previously

reported

PPA adjustment Nine months

ended 30

September 2011

adjusted

  US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000

Revenue 140,615 – 140,615 355,183 – 355,183

Cost of sales (83,155) (123) (83,278) (211,035) 1,277 (209,758)

Gross profit 57,460 (123) 57,337 144,148 1,277 145,425

Selling and marketing expenses (8,575) (187) (8,762) (22,249) (775) (23,024)

General and administrative expenses (4,930) – (4,930) (17,535) – (17,535)

Research and development expenses (24,833) 12 (24,821) (64,976) (54) (65,030)

Other operating income 303 – 303 303 – 303

Restructuring and related impairment charges - – – (2) – (2)

Operating profit 19,425 (298) 19,127 39,689 448 40,137

Interest income and other financial income 77 – 77 281 – 281

Interest expense and other financial expense (63) – (63) (198) – (198)

Foreign currency exchange gains and losses, net (411) – (411) (239) – (239)

Result before income taxes 19,028 (298) 18,730 39,533 448 39,981

Income tax expense (1,698) – (1,698) (3,169) – (3,169)

Net profit 17,330 (298) 17,032 36,364 448 36,812

   30 September

2011 as

previously

reported

PPA adjustment 30 September

2011 adjusted

   US$000 US$000 US$000

Goodwill   27,358 – 27,358

Intangible assets   39,331 448 39,779

Net Shareholders´ equity   243,925 448 244,373

21

2.  Segment Reporting
The Segment information is presented in respect of the Group’s operating segments. The primary format, operating segments, is based on the Com-
pany’s principal sales markets.

a) Operating Segments
Dialog has changed the structure of its internal organisation which drove a change in the composition of its reportable segments. For further infor-
mation please see below. Following this change the Group’s operating segments are:

Mobile Systems
This segment includes our power management and audio chips especially designed to meet the needs of the wireless systems markets and a range of